
CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING 
CLARK COUNTY 

INVITATION TO BID 
BIO NO. 782-85 

NINE-WHEEL PNEUMATIC ROLLER 
PREBID CONFERENCE: 11 AM. 

October 4,1985 
Bldt will bo received until opening it 3 

PM. October 17. 1985. in the Office of 
the County Director el Genertl Services, 
Clark County Purchasing Department. 
Bridget Building, 225 Bridger Avenue, 
Tenth Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada B9155. 

Specilications are available at the 
above address. 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published Las Vagas Sentinel-Veice, 
October 3,1985 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. 7B1-B5 
1986 MODEL YEAR DUMP TRUCK 

PflEBID CONFERENCE: 10:30 AM. Oc- 
tober 4,1985. 

Bids will be received until opening at 3 
PM. October 17, 1985, In the Office el 
the County Director of General Services, 
Clark County Purchasing Department, 
Bridger Building, 225 Bridger Avenue, 
Tenth Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155. 

Specifications are available at the 
above address. 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice, 
October 3,1985. 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. 780-85 
MISCELLANEOUS PICK TRUCKS, 

FLATBED AND CARGO VAN 
PREBID CONFERENCE: 10 AM, Oc- 

tobers, 1985. 
Bids will be received until opening at 3 

PM. October 17, 1985, In the Office of 
the County Director of General Services, 
Clark County Purchasing Department, 
Bridger Building, 225 Bridger Avenue, 
Tenth Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155. 

Specifications are available at the 
above address. 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice, 
October 3,1985 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BIO 

BID NO. 779-85 
ROTARY RIDING MOWER 

Bids will be received until opening it 3 
PM. October 10. 1985, in the Office of 
tho County Director of Gonorel Services. 
Clerk County Purcheslng Department, 
Bridger Building, 225 Bridger Avenue, 
Tenth Floor, Las Vogas, Novada 89155. 

Specifications aro available at tho 
above address. 

BOARO OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice, 
October 3,1985 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 
BIO NO. CA 458-85 

ALEXANDER VILLAS PARK, PHASE II 
SOIL PREPARATION, GRADING AND 
SEEDING. TURF ESTABLISHMENT. 

SPRINKLER AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM, 
TOT LOT, PRACTICE BASEBALL 

BACKSTOP, AND OTHER 
RELATED WORK 

ESTIMATED COST: $222,000 
PREBID CONFERENCE: 10 AM, 

October 7,1985 
The purpose of the Conference is to 

review and discuss both the 
specifications and the County's Minority 
and Women-Owned Business Policy. 

Bids will be received until opening at 3 
PM, October 21, 1985, in the Office of 
the Clark County Director of General 
Services, Clark County Purchasing 
Department. Bridger Building, Tenth 
Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, 
Nevada 89155. 

Specifications are available at the 
above address for a non-rofundable 
charge of $10. If plans and specifications 
are to be mailed there is a $5.00 mailing 
charge. 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice, 
October 3,1985 

Subscribe To The 
Sentinel-Voice Now. 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
NEVADA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 
The Nevada Association of Counties is seeking an 

individual with a skilled management background to be 
responsible for the administration of their statewide 
association which consists of 17 County governments. 
The position is further responsible for the development 
of programs and operations designed to implement 
Board established policies. The individual selected for 
this position will report directly to a 21-member Board 
of Directors, annual budget of $500,000 plus and a 

program and consultancy staff of eight. The primary 
areas of responsibilities are: 1) assistance and 
informational services to member counties; 2) 
development and implementation of statewide 
legislative programs; 3) administration of juvenile 
justice, indigent, financial and administrative 
assistance programs. 

The successful candidate will possess a Bachelor or 
Masters Degree in Business, Public Administration or 
related field and five (5) years administrative 
experience in similar programs or related state or local 
government programs. 

Salary; $35,000 to $55,000, plus liberal 
management benefits 

Apply By: October 11,1985 
Cheryl Miller, Personnel Director 

Clark County Personnel Department 
225 Bridger Avenue, Ninth Floor 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 
(702) 386-4565 

! NOTICE! 

The following homes are for sale on a first 
come first served basis —NO BIDDING 
NECESSARY. VA or FHA Byers will be given 
equal consideration. All properties will be 
delivered in a clean, safe condition to include 
new paint, carpeting; etc. 

ALSO 
Dualified holders of Sec. 8 Certificates will be 
considered for our rental program. 

ADDRESS 

1309 Adams 
2709 Lidia 
1001 Hart 
608 E. Bartlett 
1324 W. Bartlett 
1414 W. Bartlett 
1825 W. Cartier 
1908 Helen 
408 Duchess 

Owner/Broker 

PRICE 

$34,950 
$38,900 
$35,900 
$38,350 
$32,500 
$38,900 
$38,500 
$38,500 
$39,500 

BD BTH 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1V2 
IV2 
1Vz 
2 

Ron Rudin Realty, Realtor 
5112 W. Charleston Blvd. 

Las Vegas, NV 89102 
870-6666 Evenings 876-5488 

Serving Las Vegas since 1959 

mmmm—mm i 

BA HA ’I 
877-0377 

IT PAYS 
TO 

ADVERTISE 

Utility vehicles and 40 
ft. by 8 ft. trailer. In fair 
condition. Call for 

appointment. 384- 
8722. 

CLARK COUNTY 
PROGRAMMER/ANALYST Performs 
responsible operational, technical and analytical 
work in designing, maintaining and documenting 
application systems for computers. Conducts 
program and system testing. Prepares instructions 
for users and Computer Operations Division. 
Requires a combination of education and 
experience equivalent to graduation from college 
with course work in computer programming and 
two (2) years experience in main frame computer 
programming. 
Salary: $25,043 $32,981 
Last Day To Apply: Open until sufficient 
qualified applications are received. 

Apply To: Clark County Personnel Department 
225 Bridger Avenue, 9th Floor 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 
(702) 386-4565 

AA/EOE/Including Handicapped 

NURSING FACULTY 
Clark County Community College 

Position: Nursing Program Instructor/Coordinator 

Responsibilities: Teaching nursing courses in the classroom and clinical settings; 
teaching courses in the health professions core curriculum. Acting as coordinator for 
the nursing program. 

Qualifications: Masters degree in nursing. Eligible for licensure as a registered 
nurse in the State of Nevada. Experience in clinical practice and technical nursing 
education required. Experience in program development, evaluation and 
administration preferred. 

Salary range: Commensurate with education and experience. Appointment for 
academic year (approximately ten months) or calendar year. 

Position: Nursing Program Instructor 

Responsibilities: Teaching nursing courses in the classroom and clinical settings. 
Teaching courses in the health professions core curriculum. 

Qualifications: Bachelors degree in nursing; masters degree in nursing preferred. 
Eligible for licensure as a registered nurse in the State of Nevada. Experience in 

teaching preferred. 

Salary range: Commensurate with education and experience. Appointment for ten 
months. 

Application procedure: Letter of application, current resume, and three references 

forwarded to: 

Personnel Office 
Clark County Community College 

3200 East Cheyenne Avenue 
North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 

Deadline for Applicants Complete File: November 8,1985 
Target Date for Employment: January 2,1985 

AA/EEO 


